

## 2024 Dog Park Application

Park Hours: 8am-Sunset

FOB Entry Hours: 8am-630pm (Nov-Feb) & 8am-8pm (Mar-Oct). (Wednesdays 8am-11am, the park is closed for weekly maintenance and is locked each night at sunset.)

Permit Holder Informati	on:				
Last Name		Firs	t Name		
Address		City		Zip	
Primary Phone ()		Second	ary Phone (	)	
Email Address		Driver's	License #		
Additional family member *Registering means taking the per Name:	t to the park w/o the  Contact #:  ()	primary dog owi		vatch the video & com  Copy of DL	
Dog Name(s):	I	Breed:		License#:	Yr. Expires:
1					
2					
3					
used by West Bloomfield Park: holders, sponsors, and organiz and Recreation Commission Do not been advised otherwise by dangerous and involves the ris associated with the use of the executors, personal represent and Discharge from any and all actions of any kind which may entities or persons: West Bloom their elected and appointed of acting in behalf of West Bloom and to the extent permitted by paragraph from any and all lia attendance at or participation	ters and that it will be Park (WBDP). It is a qualified medic is of injury, death of the WBDP. In consider atives, administrated liability for my down thereafter occur to mfield Parks and Reficials, employees of ield Parks and Refy law (B) Indemnifibilities or claims medically law (B) Indemnifibility law (B) Indemn	govern my act certify that I ar al person. I ack or property dan ration of my parties, heirs, next eath, disability, o me, including ecreation Command volunteers creation Commy and Hold Harmade by other in	ions and responsible physically fit to be nowledge that the nage. I assume full of kin, successors personal injury, pas to my traveling mission and the Challess the entities of dividuals or entiti	ilities at the West Boring my dog to the use of the WBDP is I responsibility for to P, I hereby take action, and assigns to: (A) property damage, property damage, property damage, property damage, and agents, and rter Township of West and agents, and rter Township of West are Towns	loomfield Parks WBDP and have potentially he risks on for myself, my Waive, Release, operty theft, or BDP, the following est Bloomfield, others working or est Bloomfield; ed in this
I hereby consent to receive m and/or illness.	edical treatment, v	which may be d	eemed appropriate	e in the event of inj	ury, accident,
I accept full responsibility for of the WBDP by myself or by a				property, in connect	ion with the use
I agree to abide by the Rules a Township ordinances.	and Regulations of	the West Bloom	field Dog Park (WE	BDP) and all West Bl	oomfield
I certify that I have read the a	above Rules and Re	gulations, and 1	urther certify that	I agree to its conte	ent.
Printed Name:		Signature:			Date:

## **Rules and Regulations**

<b>OFFICE USE</b>	ONLY: I have received copies of: Video Picture ID's	Dog License Bordetella Spay/Neu			
*******	lame: Signature:				
20	The West Bloomfield Dog Park may be closed (partially or maintenance and potentially in cases of excessive rain wh	en it is deemed too muddy by WB Parks Staff.			
19	In the event that any of the above rules are violated by a permit holder, West Bloomfield Parks reserves the right to parties involved. Disciplinary actions do not take place w Recreation representative. Complaints must be submitted Complaints must be received within one week of the incident	o immediately suspend or revoke permits of all rithout an investigation by a Parks and d by emailing dogpark@wbparks.org.			
18	The Park is split into three sections: One section for all dogs, one section for small dogs up to 25lbs, and one section for people and/or dogs with disabilities.				
17	Adults (18 years and over) may apply for a permit. Childred Bloomfield Dog Park if they are under the adult supervisionallowed in the West Bloomfield Dog Park.				
16	Toys are permitted at the West Bloomfield Dog Park; however, should any dog become possessive, the toy must be removed immediately.				
15	No acts of aggression will be tolerated; either verbal or physical, by a permit holder towards another permit holder or another permit holder's dog.				
14	Dogs must wear their Oakland County license tag, as well as the annual West Bloomfield Dog Park tag received upon permit purchase) at all times.				
13	Dogs barking excessively or exhibiting aggressive behavior must be removed from the Park at the first sign this behavior. Any dog that bites another dog or human and is deemed unfit for the park, will no longer be allowed in the park and will be immediately removed from the owners permit.				
12	Laptop/tablet use is not allowed in the Park. Limit any phone conversations to under 2 minutes to ensure your dog is properly supervised.				
11	Digging is not allowed in the West Bloomfield Dog Park. Owners are responsible for filling in any holes dug by their dog(s) by using the dirt provided in the designated bin.				
10	Owners must clean up their dog(s)' waste and deposit it in the receptacles provided.				
9	Permit holders must remain with their dog inside the West Bloomfield Dog Park at all times.				
8	Dogs must be actively supervised and be under voice cont	rol of their owner(s).			
7	Up to 3 dogs per household may be registered. Two dogs per owner/handler are allowed at one time in the park.				
6	Dogs must be on a six-foot leash until inside enclosure.				
5	The following are not permitted in the West Bloomfield Demonths; dogs with contagious diseases or parasites; pinch have been identified as dangerous by the Township or coutreats); alcoholic beverages; glass containers; cigarettes of	, prong or shock collars; aggressive dogs; dogs that ort of law; people food or dog food (including			
4	Permit holders and their approved dogs are the only ones allowed to use the West Bloomfield Dog Park. permit can be revoked if you allow a non-permit holder or unregistered dog into the park.				
3	Use of the West Bloomfield Dog Park is at the permit hold	ers' own risk.			
2	Neither, West Bloomfield Parks and Recreation Commission nor the Charter Township of West Bloomfield ar responsible for permit holder's dogs or any injuries caused by their dogs.				
1	Permit holders are responsible for compliance with the Wilsted in this agreement at all times.				